JANUARY 2021

Schedules

AEE632/3

AFR1686/7

DLH964/5

FIN1373/4

QTR031/2

THY1343/4

Wzz1407/8
Wzz3013/4

EXS
EZY

RYR

Cargo/Mail

AWC6566/5

DHK2134/5

DHK979
TAY

25

12
15

15
22
29

15
22

16
FHBXJ 23
FHBLQ 30
————— 2
DACNW* 9
DAECG 16

2
9
16
23
30
2
9
16
GBMRB 23

29
24

GBMRB 30

FGIXC 9
FGIXC 16
FGIXC 23
FGIXC 30

15
22
29

GBMRB#
GBMRB*
GBMRA*
GBMRB*

GDHLF (EMAdiv)

FGIXC
FGIXC
FGIXC
FGIXC

SXNEB
FHBXE
FHBXI
FHBLQ
FGUGH
FHBLQ
DACNH
DACNH
DACNV

ATBCZ*
AT7BCP*
ATBCZ*
A7BCJ*

10 FGIXC
17
24 FGIXC
31 FGIXC

18

11
18
25

FHBLA 5
FHBXJ 12

DACNW*
DACNR* 1

5

26

12

12

5
12
19
26
————— 5
12
GBMRA 19
GBMRB 26

5 -———- 6
2 ———— 13

A7BCO*

13

13

6
13
20
27

OYSRU
OYSRG
OYSRV
OYSRH
GBMRB 6
GBMRB 13
GBMRA 20
GBMRA 27

6 —_———
12 A7BHG# 13 ---- 14
19 A7BCS* 20 ---- 21
27 -——- 28

FHBLN 7

21

28
THY1
14

OYSRV
OYSRH
OYSRV
OYSRG

7
14
21
28

GBMRA
GBMRA 14
GBMRB 21
GBMRB 28

7

TCLSF*
345/6)

OYSRG
OYSRV
OYSRV
OYSRH

GBMRB
GBMRB
GBMRA
GBMRA

(# DHK2134/860P * DHK2134/806P)

FGIXC 12
FGIXC 19
FGIXC 26

FGIXC 7
FGIXC 14
FGIXC 21
FGIXC 28

FGIXC 6
FGIXC 13
FGIXC 20
FGIXC 27

FGIXC
FGIXC
FGIXC
FGIXC



JANUARY 2021

Sports Charters

BCY9362:3

22:23 EI-GEB(t:f PMF)

Engineering/Storage

EXS : 1-10

16-26
EZY : 1-11
NAX : 1-31
NPT : 1-11
NOTES

FIN : 2 OH-LKM FIN1373/8904 HEL-HEL;

G-JZHK;
G-JZHT;
G-EZOP;
EI-FYE
G-CKUZ

1-16 G-JZHX;
25-31 G-DRTD; 26-31 G-JZHX
1-31 G-EZGH;

1-20 G-JZBH;

- Zebre v Edinburgh Rugby

1-25 G-DRTW; 1-31 G-JZHV;

1-31 G-EZGN - stays of 28+ days only

9 OH-LKR FIN1373/8904 HEL-HEL;

16 OH-LKI FIN1373/8904 HEL-HEL; 23 OH-LKK FIN1373/8904 HEL-HEL

QTR : 12 A7-BHG QTR8851 LHR-DOH

BCS : From 5th, BCS prefix changed to DHK.

(Cargo)

8 G-BMRA DHK2134/2135 EMA-EMA ns; 24 G-DHLF DHK979 CVG-EMA ns (EMAdiv)

NPT : G-CKUZ,

which last flew on 22nd Oct,
service on the 11th.

SRR : From 5th, SRR prefix changed to AWC.
25 OY-SRH AWC6977 BFS-EMA

test flew on the 9th and returned to

TAY : 16 F-GIXC TAY4125/FPO26F LGG-CDG; 18 F-GIXC FPO27F/TAY4426 CDG-RNS;
20 F-GIXC TAY4125/4426 RNS-RNS ns

Flight No.
AEE632/3

AFR1686/7
DLH962/3
DLH964/5
FIN1373/4
QTR29/30
QTR31/2
THY1343/4
Wz71407/8
WZz73013/4

ATC Callsign

AEE2PH/633

AFR16TZ/1687

DLH2MC/1JT
DLHOET/8UT
FING69W/1AK
QTROVV/7NB
QTRO3A/9UT
THY3GJ/1KM

Wz7546/1408
Wz75130/4861 OTP



FEBRUARY 2021

Schedules

AFR1686/7

15 ————-
FIN1373/4 : 1 -————-
QTR029/30 : 1 --——-

THY1343/4

Cargo/Mail
AWC6566/5 1
8
15
22
1
8
15
22

OYSRH
OYSRV
OYSRH
OYSRG
GBMRB
GBMRA
GBMRA
GBMRA

DHK2134/5

1
8
15
22
22

TAY FGIXC
FGIXC
FGIXC
FGIXC

NPT GPOWS

Engineering/Storage

16

2
9
16
23

16
23

16
23

16
23
23

4
11
17 FHBLF* 18
24 25

A7TBCN 3
A7BCB 10
A7BCH 17
24

OYSRH
OYSRH
OYSRH
OYSRG
GBMRB
GBMRA
GBMRA
GBMRA

10
17
24

11
18
25

10
17
24

11
18
25

FGIXC
FGIXC
FGIXC
FGIXC
GPOWS

10
17
24
24

11
18
25
25

1-17:18-28 G-JZHV;

OYSRG
OYSRH
OYSRG
OYSRH
GBMRA
GBMRA
GBMRA
GBMRA

FGIXC
FGIXC
FGIXC
FGIXC
GPOWS

7 FHBLA
14 FHEPC
21 FHBXM

FHBLI 6
FHBLO 13
FHBLB 20
FHBLJ 27

5
——— 12
———- 19
———- 26

6 OHLKL
13 OHLKI
20 OHLKE
27 OHLKL
6 ATBCS*
---- 13 A7BCM*

28

7 ATBCO
14 A7BDB
21 A7BCT
28 A7BDD
(* QTR031/2)

OYSRH
OYSRJ
OYSRH
OYSRG
GBMRB
GBMRA
GBMRA
GBMRA

12
19
26

6 GBMRA* 7 --——-
13 GBMRB* 14 ----
20 GDHKN* 21 ----
27 GBMRA* 28 --—--

(* DHK2134/806P)

6 FGIXC 7 FGIXC
FGIXC 13 FGIXC 14
FGIXC 20 FGIXC 21 FGIXC
XC/FGZTK 27 GZTK 28 GZTK
GPOWS 27 GPOWS 28

12
19
26

FGIXC
12
19
26
26

1-19 G-JZHX; 18-23:24-28 G-JZHP;

EXS 1-4:6-19 G-DRTD;
19-28 G-GDFW
EZY 1-5 G-EZGH;
1-28 G-UZLK;
NAX 1-28 EI-FYE
RYR : 1-19 EI-EFY;

1-8 G-EZGN;
1-28 G-UZLM;

1-26 EI-DYY

1-12 G-UZLD;

1-25 G-UZHI;

1-28 G-UZHO

1-28 G-EZTR;

- only stays of 28 days+ listed)

Sports Charters

(EZY/RYR

EXS6150:1 4: 6 G-DRTD(t:f LHR) - England v Scotland
CFE7031/2 12-13 G-LCYW(f/t CWL) - Scotland v Wales
EXS6148 17 G-JZHV (to LCA) - Cyprus v Scotland
EXS6149 24 G-JZHP (fm LCA) - Portugal v Scotland
RYR216 20 EI-DWI (fm SNN) - Edinburgh v Munster
RYR217 20 EI-DAR(to SNN) - Edinburgh v Munster
BCI8021/2 26-27 G-ISILM(f/t CWL) - Edinburgh v Scarlets

Rugby
Rugby
Football Women
Football Women
Rugby
Rugby
Rugby



FEBRUARY 2021

NOTES

NPT : 22 G-POWS NPT010P/010J STN-STN; 27 G-POWS NPT010K/01l0F STN-STN
TAY : 13 F-GIXC TAY4125/FPO24F 1LGG-LGG; 15 F-GIXC FPO23F/TAY4426 LGG-RNS;
26 F-GIXC TAY4125/FPOl7F LGG-CDG; F-GZTK FPOl8F/TAY4426 CDG-RNS

Flight No. - ATC Callsign
AFR1686/7 - AFR16TZ/1687
FIN1373/4 - FIN69W/1AK
QTR29/30 -  QTR9VV/TNB
QTR31/2 - QTRO3A/9UT

THY1343/4 - THY3GJ/1KM



MARCH 2021

Schedules
AFR1686/7 1 ——- 2 ————-— 3 FHBIB 4 ————- 5 FHBXG 6 —-———- 7 FHBXE
8 ———- 9 —\———-— 10 FHBLG 11 - ———- 12 FHBLC 13 ————- 14 FHBXF
15 ———- 16 ————- 17 FHBXC 18 —-———- 19 FHBIM 20 ————- 21 FHBXD
22 ————- 23 ———- 24 FHBXF 25 —-———- 26 FHBXG 27 —-———- 28 FHBXB*
29 —-———- 30 ——-- 31 FHBXO* (* AFR1486/7)
DLH964/5 22 ————- 23 ———- 24 ————- 25 DAECH 26 ACNW* 27 DAECI 28 DAECG
29 DAECF* 30 ---- 31 DAIBH* (* DLH962/3)
FIN1373/4 1 ———- 2 ————- 3 ——— 4 ————- 5 ————- 6 OHLKG 7 ---—-—-
8 ———- 9 ————- 10 ——-- 11 ———-—- 12 ———-- 13 OHLKO 14 ----—-
15 ————- 16 ———-- 17 ———-- 18 ———-—- 19 ———-—- 20 OHLKR 21 ----—-
22 --———- 23 --———- 24 ————- 25 —-———- 26 —-———- 27 OHLKP 28 ----—-
29 ————- 30 ——-—- 31 ———-
KLM1279/80 22 PHEXS 23 EXG* 24 PHEXX 25 PHEXW 26 EZU* 27 PHEXI 28 PHEXU
29 PHEXY 30 PHEXJ 31 PHEXJ (* KLM1285/6)
KLM1293/76 : 29 —-———- 30 ————- 31 PHEXJ - n/s
QTR029/30 1 ———— 2 A7BCR 3 —-———- 4 ————- 5 ————- 6 ————- 7 ATBCC
8 ————- 9 ————- 10 ———-- 11 ———-—- 12 ———-- 13 ———-- 14 A7BCO
15 ————- 16 ———-- 17 ———-- 18 ———-- 19 ———-—- 20 -———- 21 A7BCD
22 --———- 23 -———- 24 ————- 25 —-———- 26 —-———- 27 -———- 28 -———-
29 ————- 30 ——-—- 31 A7BCO
BAW 21 GTTNO
LOG 29 GFBXA 31 GLMRA
RYR 28 SPRSV
Cargo/Mail
AWC6566/5 : 1 OYSRG 2 OYSRH 3 OYSRG 4 OYSRH 5 OYSRG 6 —--—-——- 7 ————-
8 OYSRG 9 OYSRG 10 OYSRH 11 OYSRG 12 OYSRH 13 --——- 14 ————-
15 OYSRH 16 OYSRG 17 OYSRH 18 OYSRG 19 OYSRN 20 —--—-—-—- 21 ————-
22 OYSRG 23 OYSRG 24 OYSRH 25 OYSRG 26 OYSRG 27 —----- 28 - ———-
29 OYSRG 30 OYSRH 31 OYSRH
DHK : 1 GBMRA 2 GBMRA 3 GBMRA 4 GDHKP 5 GDHKP 6 GDHKP 7 GDHKP
8 DHKT/DHKP 9 GDHKP 10 GDHKP 11 GBMRA 12 GBMRA 13 GBMRA 14 GBMRA
15 DHKR/BMRA 16 GBMRA 17 GBMRA 18 GBMRA 19 GBMRA 20 GDHKP 21 GDHKP
22 DHKX/DHKP 23 GBMRA 24 GBMRA 25 GBMRA 26 GBMRA 27 GBMRA* 28 ———-
29 GBMRA 30 GBMRA 31 GBMRA (* DHK2134/806P)
TAY 1l FGZTK 2 FGZTK 3 OEIAE 4 OOTNN 5 OOTNO 6 FGIXC 7 FGIXC
8 FGIXC 9 FGIXC 10 FGIXC 11 FGIXC 12 FGIXC 13 FGIXC 14 FGIXC
15 FGIXC 16 OEIAZ 17 FGIXC 18 FGIXC 19 FGIXC 20 FGIXC 21 FGIXC
22 FGIXC 23 FGIXC 24 FGIXC 25 FGIXC 26 FGIXC 27 OEIAU 28 --——-
29 ————- 30 OEIAB 31 FGIXC
NPT : 1 GPOWS 2 GPOWS 3 GPOWS 9 GPOWP 10 GPOWP
TOM PHL flts: 19 GTUIF 22 GTUIF 24 GTUIF

Engineering/Storage

EXS 1-14:27-31 G-JZHV;
EZY 1-8 G-UZLM;
1-31 G-UZHL;
NAX : 1-31 EI-FYE
RYR : 1-22 EI-DWV

1-24:27-31 G-GDEW;

1-15 G-UZHO;
1-31 G-UZLK

1-26 G-EZOA;

1-31 G-JZHP;
1-26 G-EZTR;

26-31 G-DRTD
1-29 G-EZBO;

(EZY/RYR - only stays of 28 days+ listed)



MARCH 2021

Sports Charters

LOG840 12 G-RJXH (to SNN)
EIN4252/3 12-14 EI-DEK(f/t DUB)
RYR955/6 19-20 9H-QEI (f/t CIA)
LOG840:1 21:23 G-RJIXH(t:f CWL)
EXS6152:3 24:27 G-GDFW (t:f LBG)
LOG840:1 27:28 G-RJIXH(t:f CWL)
BRO21 27:29 G-SWRD(t:f TLV)
NOTES
DHK : 6 G-DHKP DHK2134/2135 EMA-EMA

13 G-BMRA DHK2134/2135

20 G-DHKP DHK2134/2135
TAY : 3 OE-IAE TAY4530/4531

30 OE-IAB TAY4201:4426 NUE-DUB:
Flight No. - ATC Callsign
AFR1486/7 - AFR54PU/42AU
AFR1686/7 - AFR16TZ/1687
DLH962/3 - DLH2MC/1JT
DLH964/5 - DLHOET/8UT
FIN1373/4 - FIN69W/1AK
KLM1293/76 - KLM1293/64J
QTR29/30 -  QTRY9VV/TNB

EMA-EMA 15th; 15 G-DHKR BCS2134/818P LEJ-CGN;
EMA-EMA 22nd; 22 G-DHKX BCS2134/818P LEJ-CGN;

Connacht
Scotland
Scotland
Cardiff
France
Dragons
Israel

8th;

< << < < <<

Edinburgh
Ireland
Italy
Edinburgh
Scotland
Edinburgh
Scotland

Rugby
Rugby
Rugby
Rugby
Rugby
Rugby
Football

8 G-DHKT BCS2134/818P LEJ-CGN;

NUE-DUB; 27 OE-IAU TAY4125/934P LGG-LGG;

DUB-LGG

(DLH1IWC/963 from 28th)
(DLH4LJ/965 from 28th)

(QTR59E/02C from 28th)



APRIL 2021
Schedules

AEE632/3
AFR1486/7

DLH962/3

DLH964/5

FIN1373/4

KLM1279/80

KLM1289/90

KLM1293/76

QTR029/30

LOG
RYR

29

15
22
29

15
22
29

15
22
29

15
22
29

15
22
29

15
22
29

15
22
29

15
22
29

oo

SXNEB

30

n/s
ATBCC*

4 _——
11 ——--
A7BCB* 18 —--—-—-
A7TBCK* 25 ———-

GFBXB 26 GFBXB
SPRSP 23 9HQAQ

5 DACNE
12

PHEXI
PHEXL

5 PHEXX
PHEXI

6
13
20
27

6
13
20
27

6
13
20
27

DACND 7
14
DACNM 21
28

PHEXG
PHEXU

14
21
28

PHEXJ

————— 7
14
21
28

28 A7BCH
(* QTR031/2)



APRIL 2021

Cargo/Mail

AWC6566/5

DHK2134/5

TAY

15
22
29

15
22
29

15
22

OYSRG
OYSRG
OYSRG
OYSRG
OYSRH
GBMRA
GBMRA
GBMRA
GBMRA
GBMRA
FGIXC
FGIXC
FGIXC
FGIXC

16
23
30

16
23
30

16
23

29 FGIXU 30

Sports Charters

BCY9362:3
RYR5580/1

3:4 EI-FPD(t:f LBG)
23 9H-QAQ(f/t PMF)

Engineering/Storage

EXS
EZY

1-30 G-DRTD;
1-30 G-EZPB;

1-30 G-GDFW;
1-30 G-EZUW;

1-30 G-EZBD

NAX
RYR :

NOTES

TAY

Flight No.
AEE632/3

AFR1486/7
DLH962/3
DLH964/5
FIN1373/4
KLM1289/90
KLM1293/76
QTR29/30
QTR31/2

1-30 EI-FYE
1-9 EI-EBM;

1-12 EI-EKP;

ATC Callsign
AEE2PH/633
AFR54PU/42AU
DLH1IWC/963
DLH4LJ/965
FIN69W/1AK
KLM95Y/67D
KLM1293/64J
QTR59E/02C
QTR3RV/2YM

GBMRA*
GBMRA*
GBMRA*
GBMRA*

FGIXC
FGIXC
FGIXC
FGIXU

11 FGIXC
18 FGIXC
25 FGIXU

6 OYSRH 7
13 OYSRG 14
20 OYSRG 21
27 OYSRH 28

OYSRH
OYSRH
OYSRH
OYSRG

6 GBMRA 7
13 GBMRA 14
20 GBMRA 21 GBMRA
27 GBMRA 28 GBMRA

(* DHK2134/806P)

6 OOTNO 7 FGIXC
13 FGIXC 14 FGIXC
20 FGIXC 21 FGIXC
27 FGIXU 28 FGIXU

GBMRA
GBMRA

- Racing92 v Edinburgh Rugby
- Edinburgh v Zebre

1-30 G-JZHP;

1 G-UZ

1-19 EI

LK;

-DPI

Rugby

1-30 G-JZHV; 24-30 G-GDFY
1-19 G-UZHL;

1-29 G-EZAG;

(EZY/RYR - only stays of 28 days+ listed)

2 G-NPTA SWN4125/NPT4126 STN-STN;

3 F-GIXC TAY4125 LGG-DUB



MAY 2021

Schedules
AEE632/3 8 ————- 9 ————- 10 SXNEO 11 ---——- 12 ————- 13
15 - ———- 16 ————- 17 SXNED 18 ---——- 19 —\———- 20
22 ————- 23 ————- 24 —-———- 25 - ———- 26 - ———- 27
29 ————- 30 ———- 31 ———-
AFR1486/7 15 - ———- 16 ————- 17 ————- 18 —\———- 19 —\———- 20
22 ————- 23 ————- 24 FHBLC 25 —-——-—- 26 - ———- 27
29 —\———- 30 ———- 31 FHBXA
DLH962/3 1l DAECC 2 --———- 3 DACND 4 ————- 5 ———- 6
8 DAECB 9 —--——- 10 - ———- 11 DACNM 12 --——- 13
15 DAECE 16 —-———- 17 DAIIN 18 ————- 19 DACNJ 20
22 DACKJ 23 —-———- 24 ————- 25 DAILF 26 DACKJ 27
29 DACNF 30 ————- 31 ———-
FIN1371/2 1l OHIKE* 2 -———— 3 ————- 4 ————- 5 OHLKP 6
8 OHLKN* 9 --——— 10 ————- 11 ———-- 12 OHLKK 13
15 OHLKM* 16 --——— 17 ————- 18 —\———- 19 OHLKI 20
22 OHLKL* 23 --———- 24 ————- 25 ————- 26 OHLKF 27
29 OHLKN* 30 - ——— 31 ——\——-
KIM1279/80 1l PHEXK 2 PHEXG 3 PHEXU 4 PHEXK 5 PHEZL 6
8 PHEXF 9 PHEZO 10 PHEXG 11 PHEXP 12 PHEXJ 13
15 PHEXC 16 PHEXO 17 PHEXM 18 PHEXR 19 PHEXZ 20
22 PHEXK 23 PHEXF 24 - ———- 25 PHEXJ 26 —-———- 27
29 PHEXS 30 --——- 31 PHEXM
KLM1289/90 1 ——- 2 ———- 3 ——— 4 ————- 5 —\——- 6
8 PHEXG 9 ----- 10 -~ ———- 11 ————- 12 PHEXW 13
15 -~ ———- 16 PHEXO 17 PHEXO 18 —--———- 19 -~ ———- 20
22 PHEXJ 23 PHEZK 24 PHEXS 25 —-———- 26 PHEXW 27
29 ————- 30 PHEXW 31 -----
KLM1293/76 1 PHEXW 2 PHEXU 3 PHEXE 4 PHEXJ 5 PHEXJ 6
8 —~———- 9 PHEXS 10 —-———- 11 ————- 12 ————- 13
15 PHEXM 16 --——-—- 17 ————- 18 PHEXC 19 PHEZO 20
22 ————- 23 PHEZO 24 PHEXJ 25 PHEXX 26 PHEZG 27
29 PHEZX 30 PHEXJ 31 PHEXW - n/s
QTR029/30 1 ———- 2 —~— 3 ———— 4 ————- 5 A7TBCR 6
8 —~—-——- 9 -~ — 10 ————- 11 -————- 12 A7BCV 13
15 - -—\——- 16 - —— 17 -———- 18 -~ -\ - —- 19 A7BCI 20
22 ATBCF* 23 ———— 24 ————- 25 ————- 26 A7BCN 27
29 ————- 30 - — 31 ———-
VLG7815/6 1 —\———- 2 ————- 3 ——— 4 ————- 5 ———- 6
8 - —-——- 9 ————- 10 - -\ -—-—- 11 -——-—- 12 -~———- 13
W2Z3013/4 22 ————- 23 HALPY 24 ————- 25 ————- 26 ————- 27
29 ————- 30 HALPY 31 -----
BAW 9 GTTNM
LOG 6 GLMRD 10 GFBXA 20 GFBXB 24 GFBXA
RYR 22 SPRSB 29 SPRSB

21 FHBLQ
FHBLO 28

21 ———-
DACNM* 28 ----
(* DLH964/5)

Engineering/Storage

EXS 1-31 G-DRTD; 1-31 G-GDFW; 1-31 G-GDFY;
24-31 G-DRTA; 30-31 G-JZHX

EZY 1-31 G-EZBD; 1-31 G-EZAI; 1-7 G-EZUW;

NAX 1-31 EI-FYE

RYR : 1-10 EI-DYY; 1-18 EI-DYD

(EZY/RYR - only stays of 28 days+ listed)

1-31 G-JzZHv;

1-10 G-EZPB;

28

(* FIN1373/4)
PHEXN 7 PHEXI
PHEXR 14
PHEZK 21
PHEXC 28

————— 7
14
21
28

PHEXY 7
14
21
28

28 ATBCA
(* QTR031/2)

7 ECJYX
14 ECLVV
28

1-24 G-JZHP;

1-24 G-EZWC



MAY 2021
Cargo/Mail

AWC6566/5

DHK2134/5

TAY

Misc Charters

SUS307/8
BAW8590

Flight No.
AEE632/3

AFR1486/7
DLH962/3
DLH964/5
FIN1371/2
FIN1373/4
KLM1289/90 -
KLM1293/76
QTR29/30

QTR31/2 -
WZ73013/4 -

1 ——- 2 ————- 3
8 ————- 9 ————- 10
15 ————- 16 ————- 17
22 ————- 23 -———~- 24
29 ——-——- 30 -——-—- 31
1 GBMRA* 2 --——- 3
8 GBMRA* 9 ---- 10
15 GBMRA* 16 ---- 17
22 GBMRA* 23 ---- 24
29 GDHKD* 30 ---- 31
1 FGIXU 2 ---——- 3
8 FGIXU 9 FGIXU 10
15 FGIXU 16 FGIXU 17
22 FGIXU 23 FGIXU 24
29 FGIXU 30 —----- 31

4-5 OY-NCM 18-19 D-

BSUN

23 G-EUYH (fmLHR)

ATC Callsign
AEE2PH/633
AFR54PU/42AU
DLH1IWC/963
DLH4LJ/965
FIN1LP/2HA
FIN69W/1AK
KLM95Y/67D
KLM1293/64J
QTR59E/02C
QTR3RV/2YM
WZz1607/100J

4 OYSRH 5
11 OYSRG 12
18 OYSRI 19
25 OYSRH 26

4 GBMRA 5
11 GBMRA 12
18 GBMRA 19
25 GDHKD 26

4 FGIXU
11 FGIXU
18 FGIXU
25 FGIXU

(£/t BLL)

From 29th, NEW scheduled service to Faro.
From 27th, NEW scheduled service to Bournemouth.
From 16th, NEW scheduled service to Newquay.

12
19
26

OYSRG
OYSRH
OYSRG
OYSRG

GBMRA
GBMRA
GBMRA
GDHKD

FGIXU
FGIXU
OEIAJ
FGIXU

6
13
20
27

6
13
20
27

OYSRH 7
OYSRG 14
OYSRI 21
OYSRH 28

GBMRA 7
GBMRA 14
GBMRA 21
GDHKD 28

OYSRG
OYSRH
OYSRG
OYSRG

GBMRA
GBMRA
GBMRA
GDHKD

(* DHK2134/806P)
6 FGIXU 7 FGIXU
13 FGIXU 14 FGIXU
20 FGIXU 21 FGIXU
27 FGIXU 28 FGIXU

1 F-GIXU TAY4125 LGG-DUB; 29 F-GIXU TAY4125/4126 LGG-LGG



JUNE 2021
Schedules

AEE632/3

AFR1486/7

DLH962/3

FIN1371/2

IBE3048/9

KLM1279/80

KLM1289/90

KLM1293/76

QTR029/30

THY1343/4

VLG7815/6

Wzz3013/4

18
25

11
18
25

11
18
25

11
18
25

19
26

12
19
26

12
19
26

12
19
26

DACNN
DAECD

OHLKL*
OHLKE*
OHLKK*
OHLKM*

14
FHBXI 21
FHBXL 28

6 DACNN* 7
13 DAINB 14
20 DAECA 21
27 28

DACNM*
DACNC*
DACNV*
DAECA*

(* DLH964/5)

6 ———— 7
13 ———- 14
20 ---- 21
27 ---- 28

(* FIN1373/4)

ECJEI 21
ECIZH

6 PHEXI 7
PHEXS 14
PHEZM 21
PHEZX 28

6 PHEXW 7
PHEXS 14
————— 21
28

14
21
28

28

(* QTR031/2)

14
21
28

TCLSR
TCLTE
TCLSL

(* THY1345/6)

ECKHN 21
ECLVT 28

6 HALYN 7
HALSB
HALVD
HALVD




JUNE 2021

Schedules (cont)

CFE 7 GLCAD
EZY 6 GUZMJ 27 GUZMF 28 GUZMF
LOG 3 GFBXA 7 GFBXB 14 GFBXB 17 GFBXB 21 GFBXB
RYR 7 9HQDL
Cargo/Mail
AWC6566/5 1 OYSRH 2 OYSRG 3 OYSRH 4 OYSRG 5 —-———- 6
8 OYSRH 9 OYSRG 10 OYSRM 11 OYSRH 12 -———- 13
15 OYSRH 16 OYSRG 17 OYSRH 18 OYSRG 19 ————- 20
22 OYSRG 23 OYSRG 24 OYSRH 25 OYSRG 26 ————- 27
29 OYSRH 30 OYSRG
DHK2134/5 1l GBMRA 2 GBMRA 3 GBMRA 4 GDHKS 5 GDHKS* 6
8 GBMRA 9 GBMRA 10 GBMRA 11 GBMRA 12 GBMRA* 13
15 GBMRA 16 GBMRA 17 GBMRA 18 GBMRA 19 GBMRA* 20
22 GBMRA 23 GBMRA 24 GBMRA 25 GBMRA 26 GBMRA* 27
29 GBMRA 30 GBMRA (*
TAY 1l FGIXU 2 FGIXU 3 FGIXU 4 FGIXU 5 FGIXN 6
8 FGIXN 9 FGIXN 10 FGIXN 11 FGIXN 12 FGIXU 13
15 FGIXU 16 FGIXU 17 FGIXU 18 FGIXU 19 FGIXN 20
22 OOTNO 23 FGIXN 24 FGIXN 25 FGIXN 26 FGIXN 27
29 FGIXN 30 FGIXN
DHK2876 2 TFBBK (ABZdiv)
NPT 2 SELPS
Sports Charters
CFE7031/2 5 G-LCYK (f/t BFS) - Edinburgh v Ulster
LOG820:1 12:13 G-RJXH(t/f CWL) - Scarlets v Edinburgh
BCI802 13 G-ISLH(to LTN/JER) - British Lions
BAW8580 16 G-TTNM (fm LHR) - British Lions v Japan
BAW8580 24 G-EUYK (fm JER) - British Lions v Japan
BAW9111 26 G-STBH (to JNB) - British Lions v Japan
EIN4253 26 EI-CVA (to DUB) - British Lions v Japan
Misc Charters
LOG841 15 G-SAJK (fmRNB)
SUS307/8 1 OY-NCM 15 D-BSUN 29 OY-NCM - n/s (f/t BLL)

Engineering/Storage

EXS 1-30 G-DRTA;

1-28 G-JzHV;
EZY 1-14 G-EZBD;
NAX 1-30 EI-FYE

1-30 G-DRTD;

1-30 G-JZHX;

20-30 G-GDFU; 27-30 G-GDFY

1-25 G-EZAI

1-13 G-GDFY;

OYSRG
OYSRG
OYSRG
OYSRG

GDHKS
GBMRA
GBMRA
---— 28 GBMRA
DHK2134/806P)
FGIXN 7 FGIXN
————— 14 OEIBO
FGIXN 21 FGIXN
FGIXN 28 FGIXN

Rugby
Rugby
Rugby
Rugby
Rugby
Rugby
Rugby

1-14 G-GDFW;

(EZY - only stays of 28 days+ listed)



EIN : From 13th, introduced A320s to BHD and DUB, replacing Stobart ATR72s.

EZY : From 5th, NEW scheduled service to Gibraltar.

IBE : From 18th, NEW scheduled service to Madrid. Last operated Octl9 by Iberia
Express.

STK : Operated their last services on the 11th, before liquidation.

AWC : 22 OY-SRG AWC6978:6977 EMA-BFS:BFS-EMA; 28 OY-SRG AWC6566/7865 EMA-EMA ns
TAY : 12 F-GIXU TAY4125/FPO28F LGG-LGG; 14 OE-IBO TAY4902/4426 LGG-LGG

DLH962/3
DLH964/5
FIN1371/2
FIN1373/4
KLM1289/90
KLM1293/76
QTR29/30
THY1343/3
VLG7815/6
Wzz3013/4

ATC Callsign
AEE2PH/633
AFR54PU/42AU
DLHIWC/963
DLH4LJ/965
FIN1LP/2HA
FIN69W/1AK
KLMO95Y/67D
KLM1293/64J
QTR59E/02C
THY19VJ/23YC
VLG7815/80CA
Wz71607/100J0




JULY 2021
Schedules

AEE632/3

AFR1486/7

AFR1886/7
BTI669/670

DLH962/3

DLH964/5
FIN1371/2

FLI414/5

IBE3048/9

KLM1279/80

KLM1281/2
KLM1289/90

KLM1293/76

KLM1443

15
22
29

15
22
29
22

15
22
29

15
22
29

15
22
29

15
22

15
22
29

15
22
29
22

15
22
29

15
22
29

PHEZK

le
23
30

PHEZC

PHEXS (ABZdiv)

FHBXO*

4

FGRHY* 11 HBXO
18 FHBLJ 19
FGRHY 25 FGRHM 26

FHBXO

FGRHL

DAECD

OHLKR*
OHLKH*
OHLKI*
OHLZT*
OHLKP*

25

11
18
25

11
18
25

PHEZP
PHEZS
PHEZP
PHEZT

PHEXS
PHEZX
PHEXJ
PHEZZ
PHBCA

PHEXK
PHEXR
PHEXT
PHEXT
n/s

12

26

12
19
26

12
19
26

SXDNG

SXDND
SXDGZ

FHBXA

FHBLN

6 ————- yR——
13 ———-- 14 ————-
20 ————- 21 ————-
27 ————- 28 ——-—-

6 ———- 7 FHBLH
13 —\———- 14 FHBLG
20 —---- 21 ————-

27 FGRXJ* 28

(* AFR1486/1887 n/s)

27 ————-

6 ————- 7
13 ————- 14
20 ---——- 21
27 ————- 28

6 DACKJ 7
13 DAECE 14
20 ----—- 21
27 ————- 28

6 ————- 7

6 ————- 7
13 ----- 14
20 —---- 21
27 ————- 28

6 ————- 7
13 ----- 14
20 —---- 21
27 ————- 28

6 ————- 7
13 ———-- 14
20 —---- 21
27 ————- 28

6 PHEXN 7
13 PHEZT 14
20 PHEXV 21
27 PHEZD 28
27 ————- 28

6 PHEXF 7
13 PHEXK 14
20 PHEZA 21
27 PHBGI 28

6 PHEZL 7
13 PHEXT 14
20 PHEZY 21
27 PHEZY 28

- n/s

DACKJ
DACNB
DACNM
DACNJ

OHLKG



JULY 2021
Schedules

QTR029/30

SAS4615
THY1343/4

VLG7815/6

WzZ3013/4

CFE
EZY
LOG
RYR

Cargo/Mail

AWC6566/5

DHK2134/5

TAY

(cont)

1
8
15
22
29

15
22
29

15
22
29

15
22
29

15
22
29

15
22
29

15
22
29

————— 2 A7BCP 3 -————- 4
————— 9 A7BCR 10 ---—- 11
————— 16 A7BCP 17 --—-—- 18
————— 23 ATBCF 24 ----- 25
————— 30 A7BCN 31 --——-
EIFPT (ABZdiv)

————— 2 ——~ 3 -——-- 4
————— 9 -~ ——— 10 --——— 11
————— 16 -~——- 17 --——- 18
————— 23 -~-———— 24 ————- 25
————— 30 - -—— 31 ————-
ECMKM 2 ECLVT 3 ----- 4
————— 9 ECLVU 10 ----—- 11
————— 16 ECMDZ 17 ----- 18
ECMKV 23 ECKHN 24 --—-—-- 25
————— 30 ECMIR 31 --—-—-
————— 2 ~———~ 3 -———- 4
————— 9 -~——— 10 ---———- 11
————— 16 -~———- 17 --——- 18
————— 23 --—— 24 ————- 25
————— 30 - -—- 31 ——\——-
GLCAC 16 GLCAE 18 GLCAF
GUzZMD

GFBXB 5 GLMRC 9 GLMRB 15
OHQOBC 28 9HQEG 30 9HQDD
OYSRH 2 OYSRH 3 —----—- 4
OYSRH 9 OYSRH 10 ----—- 11
OYSRG 16 OYSRH 17 —----—- 18
OYSRG 23 OYSRH 24 —--—- 25
OYSRG 30 OYSRF 31 —----—-
GBMRA 2 GBMRA 3 GBMRA¥*
GBMRA 9 GBMRA 10 GBMRA* 1
GBMRA 16 GBMRA 17 GBMRA* 1
GBMRA 23 GBMRA 24 GBMRA* 2
GBMRA 30 GDHKZ 31 GBMRA¥*
FGIXN 2 OEIAE 3 FGIXN 4
FGIXN 9 FGIXN 10 FGIXN 11
FGIXN 16 FGIXN 17 FGIXN 18
FGIXN 23 FGIXN 24 FGIXN 25
OEIBI 30 OEIAB 31 FGIXN

GFBXB

12
19
26

12
19
26
12

12
19
26

7

TCLTI
TCLTI
TCLSD
TCLST

OYSRG
OYSRH
OYSRH
OYSRO
OYSRG
GBMRA
GBMRA
GBMRA
GBMRA
GDHKK
FGIXN
FGIXN
FGIXN
FGIXN
OOTNO

7 ATBCI
14 A7BCZ
21 ATBCZ
28 ATBCU

27

6 OYSRG 7
13 OYSRG 14
20 OYSRG 21
27 OYSRG 28

OYSRH
OYSRU
OYSRH
OYSRH

6 GBMRA 7
13 GBMRA 14
20 GBMRA 21 GBMRA
27 GBMRA 28 GBMRA

(* DHK2134/806P)

6 FGIXN 7 FGIXN
13 FGIXN 14 FGIXN
20 FGIXN 21 FGIXN
27 28 OEIBI

9 GJMCS

GBMRA
GBMRA



JULY 2021

Sports Charters

BAW9110 : 5 G-2BJJ (fm DTW) - Scottish Open Golf

EXS6245 : 4 G-DRTD (fm DUB) - Scottish Open Golf

EXS6250 : 4 G-DRTD (fm DUB) - Scottish Open Golf

EXS6221 11 G-JZHX (to LGW) - Scottish Open Golf

EXS6242 11 G-DRTD (to LGW) - Scottish Open Golf

ENZ613 12 G-JOTR (fm LTN) - Hibernian v Arsenal Football
BRO21 : 18 G-SWRD (to FAB) - Aberdeen v Reading Football
VLJ966N : 21-23 F-HELA (f/t TLS) - Hibernian v Santa Coloma Football
EZE9664:5 : 28:30 G-CLSN (t/f ILD) - Santa Coloma v Hibernian Football
Misc Charters

LOG840 : 3 G-SAJC (toLTN/NQY)

SuUs307/8 : 13 D-BSUN 27 D-BSUN - n/s (f/t BLL)

Engineering/Storage

EXS : 1 G-DRTA; 1-2 G-GDFU; 1-4 G-GDFY; 1-4 G-DRTD; 1-5 G-JZHX

EZY : 1-31 G-EZWB

NAX : 1-31 EI-FYE

NOTES

BTI : From 2nd, NEW scheduled service to Riga using A220s (first visit of type).
CFE : From 2nd, NEW scheduled service to Guernsey.
From 1l6th, NEW scheduled service to Southampton (last op Mar07).
LOG From 10th, ATR42s became based at EDI.
RYR : From 16th, resumed service to Venice Treviso (replaces Venice Marco Polo).
From 20th, NEW scheduled service to Naples.

[
@

AWC 1 OY-SRH AWC6566/6567 EMA-BFS; OY-SRG AWC6978/6565 EMA-EMA

DHK 12 G-BMRA DHK2134/2876 EMA-ABZ; G-DHKK DHK811P/2135 EMA-EMA

TAY 6 F-GIXN TAY4125/4902 LGG-LGG ns;

9 G-JMCS NPT4125/012A LGG-EMA; F-GIXN FPO21F/TAY4426 LGG-RNS;

10 F-GIXN TAY4125/FPO24F LGG-CDG; 11 F-GIXN FPO23F/TAY4426 CDG-RNS ns;
31 F-GIXN TAY4125/FPO24F LGG-CDG

Flight No. - ATC Callsign

AEE632/3 - AEE2PH/633

AFR1486/7 - AFR54PU/42AU

DLH962/3 - DLHIWC/963

DLH964/5 - DLH4LJ/965

FIN1371/2 - FIN1LP/2HA

FIN1373/4 - FIN69W/1AK

KLM1281/2 - KILM1281/60R

KLM1289/90 - KLMS5Y/67D

KLM1293/76 - KLM1293/64J

QTR29/30 - QTR59E/02C

THY1343/4 - THY19VJ/23YC

VLG7815/6 - VLG7815/80CA (VLG61GB/80CA from 30th)

Wzz3013/4 - WZZ102K/102D



AUGUST 2021

Schedules

AEE632/3

AFR1486/7

AFR1886/7

BEL2063/4
BTI669/670

DLH962/3

DLH964/5

EDW310/1

FIN1371/2

IBE3048/9

IBK3502/3

KLM1279/80

KLM1281/2

SERPJ
PHEZR
PHEZN
PHEZW
PHEZF

3 - 4
10 ————- 11
17 ————- 18
24 ————- 25
31 ————-

3 - 4
10 ————- 11
17 ————- 18
24 ————- 25
31 FGRXJ

3 FHBXD 4
10 FHBLE 11
17 ————- 18
24 ————- 25
31 ————- -
31 ————-

3 - 4
10 ————- 11
17 ————- 18
24 ————- 25
31 ————-

3 DAILK 4
10 DAEBC 11
17 DAIUP 18
24 DAIBH 25
31 DAIUX

3 - 4
10 ————- 11
17 ————- 18
24 ————- 25
31 -----

17 ----- 18
24 ————- 25
31 -----

3 - 4
10 ————- 11
17 --—-- 18
24 ————- 25
31 -----

3 ————- 4
10 ————- 11
17 --—-- 18
24 ————- 25
31 SERPJ

3 PHEZE 4
10 PHEZI 11
17 PHEXU 18
24 PHEZS 25
31 PHBXF

3 ————- 4
10 ————- 11
17 -——-- 18
24 ————- 25
31 ————-

FHBLB 5
12
FHBLD 19
FHEPG 26

19
26

12
19
26

12
19
26

12
19
26

13
20
27

13
20
27

13
20
27

20
27

13
20
27

13
20
27

13
20
27

14
21
28

14
21
28

28

OHLKE*
OHLKR*
OHLKO*
OHLKE*

(* FIN1373/4)

ECILS 7

PHEZS 7
PHEXE 14
PHEZH 21
PHEZD 28

PHEXV
canx

PHEZY
PHEZR

PHEXO
PHEXG
PHEXE



AUGUST 2021

Schedules (cont)

KLM1289/90

KLM1293/76

QTR029/30

THY1343/4

VLG7815/6

Wzz3013/4

RYR5833/4

EIN
RYR

Cargo/Mail

AWC6566/5

DHK2134/5

TAY

1 PHBGF 2
8 PHBXM 9
15 PHBGM 16
22 PHBGQ 23
29 PHBGL 30
1 PHEZO 2
8 PHEZS 9
15 PHEZC 16
22 PHEZA 23
29 30
1 ————- 2
8 ———— 9
15 16
22 23
29 30
1 ———— 2
8 ————— 9
15 16
22 23
29 30
1 ECMBT 2
8 ECMIQ 9
15 16
22 23
29 30
1 LYEMU 2
8 LYEMU 9
15 16
22 23
29 30
1 ————- 2
8 ————— 9
15 16
22 23
29 30

8 EIGAL
7 9HQOBZ

21

8 FGZTI 9
15 FGZTJ 16
22 FGZTJ 23
29 30

10
17
24
31

10
17
24
31

10
17
24

OYSRK
OYSRK
OYSRK
OYSRF
OYSRK
GBMRA
GBMRA
GBMRA
GBMRA
GBMRA
OEIAB
FGZTI
FGZTJ
FGZTJ
OOTNO

11
18
25

11
18
25

11
18
25

11
18
25

11
18
25

11
18
25

11
18
25

11
18
25

OYSRF
OYSRF
OYSRF
OYSRK

GBMRA
GBMRA
GBMRA
GBMRA

OEIBO
FGZTI
FGZTJ
FGZTJ

12
19
26

12
19
26

12
19
26

12
19
26

12
19
26

12
19
26

12
19
26

12
19
26

12
19
26

OYSRK
OYSRK
OYSRF
OYSRF

GBMRA
GBMRA
GBMRA
GBMRA

OEIBO
FGZTI
FGZTJ
FGZTJ

13
20
27

13
20
27

13
20
27

13
20
27

13
20
27

13
20
27

6
13
20
27

6
13
20
27

OYSRF
OYSRF
OYSRK
OYSRK

GBMRA
GBMRA
GBMRA
GBMRA

14
21
28

14
21
28

7 GBMRA¥*
14 GBMRA¥*
21 GBMRA*
28 GBMRA*

(* DHK2134/806P)

6
13
20
27

OEIAZ
FGZTI
FGZTJ
FGZTJ

7 FGZTI
14 FGZTJ
21 FGZTJ
28 OEIAE




AUGUST 2021

Sports Charters

AWC711:2 : 4: 6 G-ZAPX(t:f IST) - Galatasaray v St.Johnstone Football
CTN9494/5 : 4- 6 9A-CTK(f/t RJK) - Hibernian v HNK Rijeka Football
ENT543:4 : 10:13 SP-ESH(t:f RJK) - HNK Rijeka v Hibernian Football
THY3235/6 : 11-12 TC-JOD(f/t IST) - St.Johnstone v Galatasaray Football
ENZ867:8 : 18:20 G-JOTS (t:f KLU) - LASK v St.Johnstone Football
KLJ3042 : 25 LY-KDT (fm LNZ) - St.Johnstone v LASK Football
KLJ3043 : 27 LY-JMS (to LNZ) - St.Johnstone v LASK Football
EXS6268 : 31 G-JZHR (to LYS) - Servette v Glasgow City Football Women
EXS6230 : 31 G-DRTF (to CPH) - Denmark v Scotland Football

Misc Charters

1.0G840 29 G-SAJD (to LPL)

10 D-BSUN 24 D-BSUN

SUS307/8

Engineering/Storage

EZY : 1-4 G-EZWB
NAX : 1-31 EI-FYE
NOTES

RYR : From 22nd, NEW service to Zadar

TAY : 2 F-GIXU FPO25F/TAY4426 CDG-RNS;

Flight No.
AEE632/3

AFR1486/7
BEL2063/4
DLH962/3
DLH964/5
EDW310/1
FIN1371/2
FIN1373/4
KLM1281/2
KLM1289/90
KLM1293/76
QTR29/30
RYR5833/4
THY1343/4
VLG7815/6
WZz73013/4

ATC Callsign
AEE2PH/633
AFR54PU/42AU
BEL1VQ/2064
DLH1IWC/963
DLH4LJ/965
EDW310E/311J
FIN1LP/2HA
FIN69W/1AK
KLM1281/60R
KLM95Y/67D
KLM1293/64J
QTR59E/02C
RYR819C/8AH
THY19VJ/23YC
VLG61GB/80CA
WZZ102K/102D

n/s (f/t BLL)

(last op Aug 2010).

28 OE-IAE TAY4125/4426 1LGG-LGG



SEPTEMBER 2021

Schedules

AEE632/3

AFR1486/7

AFR1886/7

BEL2063/4

BTI669/670

DLH962/3

DLH964/5

EDW310/1

EWG9364/5

FIN1373/4

IBK3502/3

OHLKI¥*
OHLKE¥*
OHLKO* 1
OHLKR¥*
OHLKP¥*

3 SERPM 4
10 SERPK 11
17 SERPL 18
24 SERPJ 25

OHLKP*
OHLKM*
OHLKE*
OHLKR*

SERPM

6 FGRHN
FGRHT
FGRXF
FGRXC

6 DAIUR
DAING
DAIWI
DATIZO

6 _——
13 ———-
20 ———-
27 ——--

21 FGRXF
28 FHBLE

7 DAIBI
14 DAIBJ
21 DAILL
28 DAIBA

7 _____
14
21
28

7 _____
14
21
28

7 _____
14
21
28

7 OHLKI
14
21

28 OHLKI

(* FIN1371/2)

6 SERPR

7 SERPM

SERPJ 13 SERRB 14 SERPK
SERPK 20 SERPJ 21 SERPR
SERPL 27 SERPK 28 SERPL



SEPTEMBER 2021

Schedules (cont)

IBK4463/4

KLM1279/80

KLM1289/90

KLM1293/76

NAX1640/1

QTR029/30

SAS2541/2

THY1343/4

VLG7815/6

WZZ2225/6

Wzz3013/4

1 -———— 2
8 —---- 9
15 ----- 16
22 ————- 23
29 ————- 30
1 PHBXA 2
8 PHBCE 9
15 PHBXC 16
22 PHBGM 23
29 PHBXE 30
1 PHEZM 2
8 PHEZE 9
15 PHEXE 16
22 PHEXT 23
29 PHEXV 30
1 PHBXH 2
8 PHBXA 9
15 PHBXN 16
22 PHBXA 23
29 PHBGU 30
1 -————- 2
8 —--—- 9
15 ————- 16
22 ————- 23
29 ————- 30
1 A7BCH 2
8 A7BCP 9
15 A7BDD 16
22 A7BCE 23
29 A7BCK 30
1 ———m- 2
8 —--—- 9
15 ————- 16
22 ————- 23
29 ————- 30
1 ———m- 2
8 —--—- 9
15 ————- 16
22 ————- 23
29 ————- 30
1 ————- 2
8 —--—- 9
15 ————- 16
22 ————- 23
29 ————- 30
1 ————- 2
8 —--—- 9
15 ————- 16
22 ————- 23
29 ————- 30
1 ————- 2
8 —--—- 9
15 ---—- 16
22 ————- 23
29 ————- 30

————— 1
TCLSY* 2
TCLSD*

ECKMI 3

HALYK 3

HALTH 10
HALWB 17
HALTH 24
HALTH

7 ———-
4 ———-—

4 ————- 5
11 ———-- 12
18 ----- 19
25 ————- 26
4 PHBXM 5
11 PHBXT 12
18 PHBXH 19
25 PHBXK 26
4 PHBCG 5
11 PHBCL 12
18 PHBXU 19
25 PHRBRGR 26

4 PHBXR 5
11 PHBXE 12
18 PHBXZ 19
25 PHBXA 26

4 ————- 5
11 ———- 12
18 ————- 19
25 ————- 26

4 ATBCH 5
11 A7BCJT 12
18 A7BCG 19
25 ATBCS 26

4 ——- 5
11 ——-- 12
18 ————- 19
25 ————- 26

4 ——- 5
11 ——-- 12
18 ———-- 19
25 TCLSD 26

4 ———- 5
11 ——-- 12
18 ———-- 19
25 ————- 26

4 ———- 5
11 HALYI 12
18 HALYS 19
25 ————- 26

4 ———- 5
11 ——--- 12
18 ----—- 19
25 ————- 26

13
20
27

13

HALTH 6
HALXV 13
HALXQ 20
HALXV 27

TCLST
TCLTA
TCLTC
TCLSS

28

(* THY1345/6)

20 HALWY 21
27 HALYE 28

7 ECMUM
ECKDX
ECMFL
ECKHN

14




SEPTEMBER 2021

Schedules (cont)

RYR5833/4

RYR9287/6

RYR9706/7

EZY
LOG
RYR

Cargo/Mail

AWC6566/5

DHK2134/5

TAY

NPT019D/P

1
8
15
22
29
1
8
15
22
29
1
8
15
22
29

10
12
20
11

15
22
29

15
22
29

15
22
29
11

Sports Charters

EXS6269 2
EXS6231 2
AWC753:4 6:
EXS6238:9 6:
KLJ2703 9
KLJ2703 9
BCY9394 10
BCY9398:9 lé6:
RYR291/2 18
LOG822 23
EZE9715:6 24:
BCY9395 26

9HVUA 2 ----- 3 ———- 4 ————- 5 ————- 6 OHVUB 7 ---—--
9HVUF 9 ----- 10 ——-- 11 ——-—- 12 ———- 13 ———-—- 14 ———-
9HVUA 16 ---—-—- 17 ————- 18 ————- 19 ———- 20 9HVUB 21 -----
9HVUC 23 ----- 24 ————- 25 ————- 26 ————- 27 9HVUB 28 -----
9HVUE 30 ----- (B738M)
9HLMI 2 ----- 3 ———- 4 ————- 5 9HLOZ 6 —--———- 7 ————-
9HLOZ 9 ----- 10 ——-- 11 ——-—- 12 9HLOZ 13 ----—- 14 ———-
9HLOS 16 ----- 17 ————- 18 ————- 19 9HIHH 20 ----- 21 -————-
9HLOS 23 —----- 24 ————- 25 —-———- 26 9HLOU 27 ----- 28 -———-
9HLOS 30 —----- (A320)
————— 2 ---— 3 --——- 4 --—-- 5 -—--—-- 6 --—--- 7 9HLOT
————— 9 -- - - -10 -~- - —-11 ---——— 12 ———-- 13 ----- 14 9HLOY
————— 16 -----17 --—— 18 - ———— 19 ————- 20 ----- 21 9HLMG
————— 23 --~— 24 -~ ———- 25 -~ ——- 26 -—-—-——- 27 ----- 28 9HLOR
————— 30 -———- (A320)
GTTNR 26 GTTNN
GUZMB 19 GUZME 26 GUZME
GLMSA
9HQDO 23 9HQAW
OYSRK 2 OYSRK 3 OYSRK 4 ----- 5 ———- 6 OYSRK 7 QOYSRF
OYSRK 9 OYSRF 10 OYSRK 11 ----- 12 -————- 13 OYSRK 14 OQYSRF
OYSRK 16 OYSRF 17 OYSRK 18 ----- 19 ————- 20 OYSRK 21 OYSRF
OYSRK 23 OYSRK 24 OYSRK 25 ----- 26 ————- 27 OYSRK 28 OYSRF
OYSRK 30 OYSRF
GBMRA 2 GBMRA 3 GBMRA 4 GDHKH* 5 ---- 6 GDHKG 7 GDHKG
GDHKG 9 GBMRA 10 GBMRA 11 GBMRA* 12 ---- 13 GBMRA 14 GBMRA
GBMRA 16 GBMRA 17 GBMRA 18 GDHKH* 19 ---- 20 GBMRA 21 GBMRA
GBMRD 23 GBMRA 24 GBMRA 25 GBMRI* 26 ---- 27 GBMRA 28 GBMRA
GBMRA 30 GBMRA (* DHK2134/806P)
OOTNO 2 OOTNO 3 OOTNO 4 OOTNN 5 OOTNN 6 OOTNN 7 OOTNN
OOTNN 9 OOTNN 10 OOTNN 11 OOTNN 12 OOTNN 13 OOTNN 14 OOTNN
OOTNN 16 OOTNN 17 OOTNN 18 OOTNN 19 OOTNN 20 OOTNN 21 OOTNN
OOTNN 23 OOTNN 24 OOTNN 25 OOTNP 26 OOTNP 27 OOTNP 28 OOTNN
OOTNN 30 OOTNN
SEMAN
G-JZHR(fm LYS) - Servette v Glasgow City Football Women
G-DRTF (fm CPH) - Denmark v Scotland Football
8 G-POWK (t/f YEI) - Turkey v Scotland Football U21
8 G-DRTF(t/f VIE) - Austria v Scotland Football
LY-FLT (fm KEF) - Iceland v Germany Football (divert)
LY-JMS (to FRA) - Iceland v Germany Football
EI-GEA(to PMF) - Italy v Scotland Rugby Women
18 EI-GEA(t/f BUD) - Hungary v Scotland Football Women
9H-LMH (f/t TSF) - Edinburgh v Benetton Rugby
G-LMRC (to BFS) - Ulster v Glasgow Warriors Rugby
25 G-CLSN(f/t CWL) - Edinburgh v Scarlets Rugby
EI-GEC (fm PMF) - Ireland v Scotland Rugby Women



SEPTEMBER 2021

IT Charters

TOM 29 G-TAWH 30 G-TAWH

Misc Charters

SUsS307 : 7 OY-NCW 21 0Y-JJJ (fmBLL)
SUS308 8 0Y-JJI 22 0Y-JJJ (toBLL)
THY6832 21 TC-LCS (YYR-IST)

NOTES

NAX 19 LN-ENQ NAX1640/8921 OSL-VNO ns

RYR

From 1st, NEW service to Knock.

From 27th, NEW service to Shannon (last op Octl0).
§g§ : 7 OY-NCW SUS307/9041 BLL-AMS; 8 0Y-JJI SUS9308/308 BLL-BLL
TOM : 29 G-TAWH TOM145F/1454 NCL-ACE ns
Flight No. ATC Callsign Flight No. - ATC Callsign
AEE632/3 AEE2PH/633 KLM1289/90 - KLMS5Y/67D
AFR1486/7 AFR54PU/42AU KLM1293/76 - KLM1293/64J
BEL2063/4 BEL1VQ/2064 QTR29/30 - QTR59E/02C
DLH962/3 DLHI1WC/963 THY1343/4 - THY19vJ/23YC
DLH964/5 DLH4LJ/965 THY1345/6 - THY2DU/1WR
EDW310/1 EDW310E/311J VLG7815/6 - VLG61GB/80CA
EWG9364/5 EWG30V/5NR RYR5833/4 - RYR819C/8AH (BGY)
FIN1371/2 FIN1LP/2HA RYR9706/7 - RYR69XR/9707 (VIE)
FIN1373/4 FING6OW/1AK
W222225/6 Wz7z2025/1AK (WZZ1O0DA/10DD from 14th) (BUD)
Wzz3013/4 WZZ102K/102D (WZZ8854/61FS from 16th) (OTP)



OCTOBER 2021

Schedules

AEE632/3

AFR1486/7

AFR1886/7

BEL2063/4

DLH962/3

DLH964/5

EDW310/1

EWG9364/5

FIN1373/4

FLI414/5

IBK3502/3

————— 9
16
23
30

SERPU 2
SERPM 9
SERPJ 16
SERPJ 23
SERRJ 30

OHLKE 3
OHLKN
OHLKL
OHLKN
OHLVI

FGRHV 4
FGKXT 11
FGRHR 18
FGRHS 25
FGRHV*

11
18
25

11
18
25

11
18
25

11
18
25

DAEWU
OHLKL*

OHLKN*
OHLKE*
OHLKK*

SERPL 4
SERPT 11
SERPH 18
SERRE 25

SERPU
SERPI
SERPM
SERRB

6 ———- 7 ————-
13 ————- 14 ———-
20 ———- 21 ————-
27 ————- 28 - ———-

6 FHBLH 7 FGRXK
13 FGRHB 14 FGRHY
20 FGRXD 21 FGRHV
27 FGRHF 28 FGRHF

(* AFR1686/7)

6 FHRID 7 --———-
13 FHBLP 14 - ———-
20 ———- 21 ————-
27 FHBLQ 28 ————-

6 ———- 7 ————-
13 ————- 14 ————-
20 ————- 21 ————-
27 ————- 28 - ———-

6 DAINK 7 DAINL
13 DAIWA 14 DAINK
20 DAINH 21 DAIBG
27 DAIJA 28 DAIWB

6 ———- 7 ————-
13 —\———- 14 ————-
20 -~ ———- 21 -~ ———-
27 -———- 28 - ———-

6 ———- 7 ———-
13 ————- 14 ———-
20 -~ ———- 21 ————-
27 -————- 28 - ———-

6 ———- 7 DABHC
13 ————- 14 DAEWJ
20 —\———- 21 DAEWU
27 —-———- 28 DABZL

6 OHLKI* 7 --——-
13 OHLKE* 14 —--—-
20 OHLKR* 21 -——-
27 OHLKG* 28 —-——-

(* FIN1371/2)

6 ———- 7 canx
13 ————- 14 OYRCK
20 —\———- 21 OYRCK
27 —-———- 28 OYRCL

6 ———- 7 SERPK
13 ————- 14 SERPK
20 ————- 21 SERPI
27 -———- 28 SERPU



OCTOBER 2021

Schedules (cont)

KILM1279/80 : 1
8

15

22

29

KLM1281/2 29
KILM1289/90 : 1
8

15

22

29

KIM1293/76 : 1
8

15

22

29

NAX1640/1 : 1
8

15

22

29

QTR029/30 : 1
8

15

22

29

SAS2541/2 : 1
8

15

22

29

THY1343/4 : 01
8

15

22

29

VLG7815/6 : 1
8

15

22

29

Wzz1407/8 : 29
WZZ2225/6 : 1
8

15

22

29

Wzz3013/4 1

RYR5833/4 1

30

30

31

31

PHEZR 4
PHEZB 11
PHBGQ 18
PHBXU 25
PHEZC*

PHEXF

PHBXW 4
PHBXA 11
PHBGK 18
PHBGF 25
PHBXL*

PHHSE 4
PHBXM 11
PHBXB 18
PHBXZ 25
PHEZC -
LNNIE 4
LNNOD 11
LNNIT 18
LNNIE 25

————— 4
11
18
25

ESACK 4
11
18
25

————— 4
11
18
25

ECMBT 4
11
18
25

11
18
25

11
18
25

PHHSE
PHBXE
PHBCL
PHBXD

5 PHRGR 6
12 PHBXA 13
19 PHBXO 20
26 PHBGL 27

5 PHEZO 6
12 PHEZT 13
19 PHEZF 20
26 PHEZX 27

5 PHBXK 6
12 PHBCA 13
19 PHBXA 20
26 PHBGX 27

5 ————- 6
12 ——--- 13
19 ————- 20
26 ————- 27

5 ————- 6
12 ———-- 13
19 ————- 20
26 ————- 27

5 ————- 6
12 ———-- 13
19 ————- 20
26 ————- 27

5 ————- 6
12 ———- 13
19 ————- 20
26 ————- 27

5 ———- 6
12 ECMAN 13
19 ————- 20
26 ————- 27

5 ———- 6
12 ———-- 13
19 ———- 20
26 ————- 27

5 ———- 6
12 ———-- 13
19 ———- 20
26 ————- 27

5 ————- 6
12 ——--- 13
19 ————- 20
26 ————- 27

PHBXA 7
PHBGM 14
PHBXS 21
PHBXY 28

PHBXM
PHBXT
PHBXI
PHBXH

(* KLM1277/8)

PHEZB 17
PHEXT 14
PHEZW 21
PHEZO 28

PHEXTI
PHBXP
PHEZZ
PHEXC

(* KLM1285/6)

PHBXN 7
PHBXV 14
PHBXB 21
PHBXN 28

————— 7
14
21
28

A7BDD 7
A7BCH 14
21

A7TBCN 28

28

PHBXK
PHBXH
PHBXU
PHBXD

LNENT
LNNIE
LNNIE
LNNIG

A7BCB
ATBCJ
ATBCA
A7BDD

SEROI
SEROI
SEROA
ESACN

TCLTA*
TCLTE*
TCLSH*
TCLSV*

(* THY1345/6)

————— 7
14
21
28

9HVUE 7
9HVUC 14
9HVUF 21
9HVUB 28

HALTH
HALXC
HALPM
HALPJ



OCTOBER 2021

Schedules (cont)

RYR9287/6

RYR9706/7

EZY425/6
LOG
RYR

Cargo/Mail

AWC6566/5

DHK2134/5

TAY

NPT

Charters/ITs

TOM

15
22
29

15
22
29

15
22
29

15
22
29

15
22
29

Sports Charters

BCY9396:7
AWC1251:2
ENZ903
BCY9398:9
BAW8581

1:
11:

15

22:

31

————— 2 -—-—- 3 9HLOS 4 ----- 5 —-—-— 6 9HLOS 7 -----
————— 9 --—— 10 9HIMT 11 ----- 12 ----- 13 9HLMI 14 -----
————— 16 ----- 17 9HLON 18 ----- 19 ----- 20 9HLON 21 -----
————— 23 ----- 24 9HLON 25 ----- 26 ----- 27 9HLON 28 -----
————— 30 -—--- 31 ----- (A320)

————— 2 --—— 3 -—-—-—- 4 -———- 5 OHLOY 6 ----= 7T —-———-
————— 9 -----10 ----—- 11 ----- 12 9HLOT 13 ----- 14 -----
————— 16 ----- 17 ----- 18 ----- 19 9HLOZ 20 ----- 21 -----
————— 23 -~———— 24 -———- 25 ----- 26 9HLMI 27 ----- 28 -----
————— 30 -——-- 31 ----- (A320)

GUZMB 10 GUZMB 17 GUZMI 24 GUZMD

GJOTR 9 GJOTR

9HQBR 21 9HQDJ 24 9HQDF
OYSRK 2 —--———- 3 ———- 4 OYSRK 5 OYSREF 6 OYSRK 7 OYSRF
OYSRK 9 —-———- 10 - ———- 11 OYSRF 12 OYSRK 13 OYSRK 14 OYSRF
OYSRF 16 —-———- 17 ————- 18 OYSRK 19 OYSRF 20 OYSRK 21 OYSRF
OYSRK 23 —-——-—- 24 ————- 25 OYSRK 26 OYSRF 27 OYSRK 28 QYSRG
OYSRK 30 ———-—- 31 ————-

GBMRA 2 GBMRA* 3 ---- 4 GBMRA 5 GBMRA 6 GBMRA 7 GBMRA
GBMRA 9 GBMRA* 10 ---- 11 GBMRA 12 GBMRA 13 GBMRA 14 GBMRA
GBMRA 16 GBMRA* 17 ---- 18 GBMRA 19 GBMRA 20 GBMRA 21 GBMRA
GBMRA 23 GBMRA* 24 ---- 25 GBMRA 26 GBMRA 27 GBMRA 28 GBMRA
GBMRA 30 GBMRA* 31 ---- (* DHK2134/806P)
OOTNN 2 OOTNQ 3 OOTNQ 4 OOTNQ 5 OOTNO 6 OOTNN 7 OOTNN
OOTNN 9 OOTNO 10 OOTNO 11 OOTNO 12 OOTNN 13 OOTNN 14 OOTNN
OOTNN 16 OOTNN 17 OOTNN 18 OOTNN 19 OOTNN 20 OOTNN 21 OOTNP
OOTNN 23 OOTNP 24 OOTNP 25 OOTNP 26 OOTNN 27 ----- 28 OOTNN
OOTNN 30 OOTNO 31 OOTNO Plus 19 OEIXB

————— 2 -————— 3 -————- 4 GPOWS 5 GPOWS 6 GPOWS 7 GPOWS
GPOWS 9 GPOWS 10 GPOWS 11 GPOWS 12 GPOWS 13 GPOWS 14 GPOWS
GPOWS 16 GPOWS 17 GPOWS 18 GPOWS 19 GPOWS 20 GPOWS 21 GPOWS
GPOWS 23 GPOWS 24 GPOWS 25 GPOWS 26 GPOWS 27 GPOWP 28 GPOWP
GPOWP 30 GPOWP 31 GPOWP

————— 2 ————- 3 GTAWH 4 GTAWH 5 GTAWH 6 GTAWH 7 GTAWH
GTAWH 9 GFDzz 10 GFDZZ 11 ---—-—- 12 ————- 13 ————- 14

GFDZY 16 GFDZT 17 GFDZT 18 —-———- 19 —\———- 20 -————- 21 GFDZT
GFDZT 23 GFDZT 24 GFDZT 25 —--———- 26 ————- 27 -———- 28 GFDZT
GFDZT 30 GFDZT 31 ----- Plus 28 GTUMG 29 GTUMG

2 EI-GEA(t:f VCE) - Benetton v Edinburgh Rugby

13 G-POWM(t:f FAQO) - Faroe Isl v Scotland Football

G-JOTS (fm CWL) - Edinburgh v Vodacom Bulls Rugby *?
23 EI-GEC(t:f PMF) - Zebre v Edinburgh Rugby
G-EUOE (to LHR) - Scotland v Tonga Rugby ?

FDZ7/FDZY



OCTOBER 2021

Misc Charters

CFE7036 31 G-LCAF (Local - Northern Lights)
EXS4095 14 G-JZHY (to KEF)
EXS4096 18 G-JZHX (fm KEF)
SUS307/8 5 OY-NCW - n/s (£/t BLL)
NOTES
EDW : 11 HB-IJV EDW310/311 ZRH-ZRH ns
FLI 8 OY-RCK FLI1414/1415 FAE-FAE in lieu of cancelled service on the 7th.
IBK 28 EI-FYE IBK8901 to OSL. Stored since 12Marl9.
From 31st, IBK prefix changed to NSZ.
N. : From 31st, NAX prefix changed to NOZ.

YR : 25 9H-VUC RYR5833/357 BGY-BGY ns

AFR1486/7 -
AFR1686/7 -
AFR1886/7 -
BEL2063/4 -
DLH962/3 -
DLH964/5 -
EDW310/1 -
EWG9364/5 -
FIN1371/2 -
FIN1373/4 -
KLM1281/2 -
KLM1289/90 -
KLM1293/76 -
QTR29/30 -
RYR5833/4 -
RYRO706/7 -
THY1343/4 -
THY1345/6 -
VLG7815/6 -
Wz71407/8 -
WZZ72225/6 -
WZz73013/4 -

ATC Callsign
AEE2PH/633
AFR54PU/42AU
AFR89BP/26LF
AFR1886/1887
BEL1VQ/2064
DLHI1WC/963
DLH4LJ/965
EDW310E/311J
EWG30V/5NR
FIN1LP/2HA
FING69W/1AK
KLM1281/60R
KLM95Y/67D
KLM1293/64J
QTR59E/02C
RYR819C/8AH
RYR69XR/9707
THY19VJ/23YC
THY2DU/1WR
VLG61GB/80CA
WZZ69HN/370
WZZ10DA/10DD
WZZ78854/61FS

4 G-POWS NPT010P/010J QLA-STN
16 OO-TNN TAY4125/4904 LGG-LGG 19th; 19 OE-IXB TAY4125/4426 LGG-RNS

28 G-TUMG TOM1455/2504F ACE-ZTH ns

P

(EWG9364/9365 from 31st)

(QTR79J/03H from 31st)

(WAW)
(BUD)
(OTP) (WzZ8661/6211 from 31st)

AFR62DN/91RH from 31st)
BEL78D/72B from 31st)
DLH1KK/3PL from 31st)
DLH7KH/5RX from 31st)



NOVEMBER 2021

Schedules

AFR1686/7

AFR1886/7

BEL2063/4

DLH962/3

DLH964/5

EWG9364/5

FIN1371/2

FLI414/5

KLM1277/8

KLM1281/2

KLM1285/6

15
22
29

15
22
29

15
22
29

15
22
29

15
22
29

15
22
29

15
22
29

15
22
29

15
22
29

15
22
29

15
22
29

10
17
24

10
17
24

10
17
24

10
17
24

11
18
25

11
18
25

11
18
25

11
18
25

11
18
25

11
18
25

11
18
25

11
18
25

11
18
25

11
18
25

11
18
25

12
19
26

12
19
26

12
19
26

12
19
26

12
19
26

12
19
26

12
19
26

12
19
26

12
19
26

12
19
26

12
19
26

FHEPF
FHEPH
FHEPI
FHEPK

FGRXC
FGRHV
FGRHL
FHEPE

OOSND
OOSND
OOSNB
canx

DAING
DAIZO
DAIWJ
DAINI

DATIRK
DAIWB
DATUL
DAINH

DAGWN
DAGWJ
DABGJ
DABZL

13
20
27

13
20
27

13
20
27

13
20
27

6 OHLKG*

--—- 13 OHLKR¥*
--—- 20 OHLKE¥*
-—-—- 27 OHLKE¥*
(* FIN1373/4)

7
14
21
28

7
14
21
28

7
14
21
28

7
14
21
28

7
14
21
28

7
14
21
28

7
14
21
28

FGUGQ
FGUGQ
FGUGG
FGUGO

FGRHK
FGRXC
FGKXM
FGRHN

canx

OOTCH
00SSQ
00SSX

DAECF
DAILH
DAECA
DAECE

DATUZ
DATIJC
DAINO
DAINI

DAGWM
DASTX
DABGK
DAGWJ

OHLKI
OHLKG
OHLKG
OHLKK



NOVEMBER 2021

Schedules (cont)

KILM1293/76 : 1
8

15

22

29

NOz1640/1 : 1
8

15

22

29

NSz3502/3 : 1
8

15

22

29

QTR029/30 : 1
8

15

22

29

SAS2541/2 : 1
8

15

22

THY1343/4 : 1

VLG7815/6

VLG8176/5 : 01

Wzz1407/8 : 1
WZZ2225/6 : 1
Wzz3013/4 : 1

RYR5833/4 : 1

RYR7273/4 1

BEE 30
CFE : 30
EZY429/30 7
LOG : 15

GJECX
GLCAH
GUZMG
GLMRE

2 PHEXB 3 PHEZB 4
9 PHEZF 10 PHEZX 11
16 PHEZU 17 PHEZU 18
23 PHEZY 24 PHEZZ 25
30 PHEXV - n/s

2 ILNENL 3 -———- 4
9 LNNII 10 ————- 11
16 LNNGM 17 ----- 18
23 LNNGS 24 —-———- 25
30 LNENN

2 ————- 3 ——— 4
9 ————- 10 - -\ ——- 11
16 - -——- 17 - ———- 18
23 ————- 24 ————- 25
30 ———-

2 ————- 3 A7BHD 4
9 ————- 10 A7BDA 11
16 - -———- 17 A7BCX 18
23 ————- 24 A7BCD 25
30 ———-

2 ESACM 3 -———- 4
9 ESACM 10 —-———- 11
16 - -———- 17 - ———- 18
23 -———- 24 ————- 25
30 ———-

2 ————- 3 ————- 4
9 ————- 10 - ——-—- 11
16 ———-—- 17 ———-—- 18
23 -—-———- 24 —-———- 25
30 ———-

16 ————- 17 ————- 18
23 —-———- 24 ————- 25
2 ECMOB 3 —-—\——- 4
9 ECMOO 10 -——-- 11
16 ECMMU 17 --——- 18
23 ECMLD 24 —----- 25
30 ECMRF

2 ————- 3 - 4
9 ————- 10 - ———- 11
2 HALYF 3 —---——- 4
9 HALTD 10 ----- 11
2 ————- 3 - 4
9 ————- 10 - ———- 11
2 ————- 3 - 4
9 ————- 10 - ———- 11
16 ————- 17 ————- 18
23 —-———- 24 ————- 25
30 ————- (B738M)

2 ————- 3 - 4
9 ————— 10 - ———- 11
16 ————- 17 ————- 18
23 ————- 24 ————- 25
30 ———- (A320)

14 GUZMG 21 GUzZMJ 28

TCLTE*
TCLTC*
TCLSK*
TCLTE*

GUZMB

5 PHEZA 6
12 PHEZX 13
19 PHEZP 20
26 PHEZB 27

5 LNENQ 6
12 LNENO 13
19 LNENV 20
26 LNNIG 27

5 SERRP 6
12 SERRS 13
19 SERRG 20
26 SERRO 27

5 ———- 6
12 ————- 13
19 —\———- 20
26 - ———- 27

5 ESACC 6
12 ESACM 13
19 ESACJ 20
26 canx 27

5 ——— 6

12 ---—- 13

19 ---—- 20

26 ———— 27
19 -~ ———- 20
26 ————- 27

5 ———- 6
12 -~ ———- 13
19 -~ ———- 20
26 ————- 27

5 ———- 6
12 - ———- 13

5 ———- 6
12 -———- 13

5 ———- 6
12 - ———- 13

5 ———- 6
12 - ———- 13
19 -\ —\——- 20
26 ————- 27

5 ———- 6
12 -\———- 13
19 -\ —\——- 20
26 ————- 27

PHEXA 7
PHEZR 14
PHEZR 21
PHEXG 28

TCLSK 28

PHEZF
PHEZW
PHEZT
PHEZD

LNENN
LNNGM
LNENN
LNENO

(* THY1345/6)

21
28
ECMMU 7
14

ECMBD
ECMIQ




NOVEMBER 2021

Cargo/Mail
AWC6566/5 : 1 OYSRK 2 OYSRF 3 OYSRK 4 OYSRF 5 OYSRK 6 ----- 7 ————-
8 OYSRK 9 OYSRK 10 OYSRF 11 OYSRK 12 OYSRF 13 ---—-—- 14 ————-
15 OYSRK 16 OYSRF 17 OYSRK 18 OYSRF 19 OYSRK 20 —----- 21 -————-
22 OYSRF 23 OYSRN 24 OYSRF 25 OYSRH 26 OYSRF 27 —----- 28 ————-
29 OYSRK 30 OYSRF
DHK2132/3 1 22 ————- 23 GDHKO 24 GDHKO 25 GDHKO 26 GDHKO 27 —----- 28 ————-
29 GBMRB* 30 GRBMRB (* DHK206P/2133)
DHK2134/5 : 1 GBMRA 2 GBMRA 3 GBMRA 4 GBMRA 5 GBMRA 6 GBMRA* 7 ——-—-
8 GBMRA 9 GBMRA 10 GBMRA 11 GBMRA 12 GBMRA 13 GBMRA* 14 —-—--
15 GBMRA 16 GBMRA 17 GBMRA 18 GBMRA 19 GBMRA 20 GBMRA* 21 ----
22 GBMRB 23 GBMRA 24 GBMRA 25 GBMRA 26 GBMRA 27 GBMRB* 28 —----
29 GBMRA 30 GBMRA (* DHK2134/207P)
TAY : 1 OOTNO 2 OOTNN 3 OOTNN 4 OOTNN 5 OOTNN 6 OEIAQ 7 OEIAQ

8 OEIAQ 9 OEIAP 10 OEIAP 11 OEIAP 12 OEIAP 13 OOTNQ 14 OOTNQ
15 OOTNQ 16 OEIAP 17 OEIAP 18 OEIAP 19 OEIAP 20 OEIAP 21 OEIAP
22 OEIAP 23 OEIAP 24 OEIAP 25 OEIAP 26 OEIAP 27 OOTNN 28 OOTNN
29 OOTNN 30 OOTNN
NPT : 1 GPOWP 2 GPOWP 3 GPOWP 4 GPOWP 5 GPOWP 6 GPOWP 7 GPOWP
8 GPOWP 9 GPOWP 10 GPOWP 11 GPOWP 12 GPOWP 13 GPOWP 14 GPOWP
15 GPOWP 16 GPOWP 17 GPOWS 18 GPOWS 19 GPOWS 20 GPOWS 21 GPOWS
22 GPOWS 23 GPOWS 24 GPOWP 25 GPOWP 26 GPOWP 27 GPOWP 28 GPOWP
29 GPOWP 30 GPOWP

Charters/ITs

TOM : 1 GFDZT 2 GFDZT 3 GFDZT 4 GFDZT 5 GFDZT 6 GEFDZT 7 GTUKN
8 GTUKN 9 GTUKN 10 GTUKN 11 GTUKN 12 KN/WL 13 GTAWL 14 GTAWL
15 GTAWL 16 WL/WH 17 GTAWH 18 GTAWH 19 WH/WK 20 GTAWK 21 GTAWK
22 GTAWK 23 GTAWK 24 GTAWK 25 GTAWK 26 GTAWK 27 GTAWK 28 GTAWK
29 GTAWK 30 GTAWK

Sports Charters

TOM8108 1 G-FDZT (fm LGW) - Scotland v Australia Rugby
TOM8000:1 : 4: 5 G-FDzT(t:f CPH) - Brondby v Rangers Football
BAW8582/3 7 G-EUUF (CWL-LHR) - Scotland v S.Africa/Australia Rugby
EXS6294:5 : 11:13 G-JZBG(t:f KIV) - Moldova v Scotland Football
BAW8584 : 14 G-EUPO (to LHR) - Scotland v S.Africa Rugby

EXS6310 : 14 G-JZBG (fm OPO) - Scotland v Japan Rugby
JAF9780/1 : 15-17 O0-JEB(f/t BRU) - Scotland v Belgium Football U21
L0OG820:1 : 26:27 G-SAJN(t:f CWL) - Dragons v Edinburgh Rugby

EXS6343 : 29 G-JZBI (to SVQ) - Spain v Scotland Football Women

Misc Charters

BEL9901 : 18 O0-SSE (BRU-BGR)
EXS6333:4 : 25:26 G-JZBI (t/f DUS)



NOVEMBER 2021

NOTES

FLI : 16 OY-RCK FLI1414/1415 FAE-FAE - in lieu of cancelled flight on 15th.
KIM : 7 PH-EZF KLM1293/9956 AMS-AMS 9th
RYR : From 1st, NEW service to Madrid.
From 2nd, NEW services to Beauvais (last op Marl4) and Palermo.
VLG : From 2nd, NEW service to Paris Orly (last op Janl7).

Flight No. - ATC Callsign
AFR1686/7 - AFR89BP/26LF
AFR1886/7 - AFR62DN/91RH
BEL2063/4 - BEL78D/72B
DLH962/3 - DLH1KK/3PL
DLH964/5 - DLH7KH/5RX
EIN252/3 - EIN252/25X
EIN256/7 - EIN2YG/257
FIN1371/2 - FIN7EH/2HA
FIN1373/4 - FIN4PC/1AK
KLM1281/2 - KLM1281/60R
KLM1293/76 - KLM1293/64J
QTR29/30 - QTR79J/03H
RYR5833/4 - RYR4ME/1QG
RYR7273/4 - RYR3065/1EZ
THY1343/4 - THY1VN/2EQ
THY1345/6 - THY6JQ/61K
VLG7815/6 - VLG8QP/7816
VLG8176/5 - VLG4VX/8175
Wz71407/8 - WZZ69HN/370
WZ272225/6 - WZz1068/1552
WzZ73013/4 - WZz8661/6211



DECEMBER 2021

Schedules

AEE632/3

AFR1686/7

AFR1886/7

BEL2063/4

DLH962/3

DLH964/5

EDW310/1

EWG9364/5

FIN1371/2

FLI414/5

KLM1277/8

KLM1281/2

KLM1285/6

SXNEA 18 - -———- 19
————— 25 ———- 26
FGUGQ 4 FGUGO 5
FHEPE 11 FHEPK 12
FGKXP 18 FGKXI 19
————— 25 ———- 26
FHEPA

FGRXM 4 —--—-——- 5
FGRXF 11 --——- 12
FGRXK 18 --——- 19
————— 25 ———- 26
————— - n/s
OOSNH 4 —--———- 5
00SSA 25 ————- 26
DAIUL 4 DAIJA 5
DAIJE 11 DAINY 12
DAIJE 18 DAECF 19
DAIZP 25 - —-———- 26
DAERB

DAIUN 4 - ———- 5
DAILE 11 —-———- 12
DAIJB 18 ————- 19
————— 25 --——— 26
HBIHX 18 —-———- 19
HBJJL 25 - ———- 26
HBJJIM

OELYX 4 —-———- 5
DAGWU 11 -———- 12
DAGWG 18 —--———- 19
DABGJ 25 —--———- 26
DAGWI

-——— 4 OHLKO* 5
-——— 11 OHLKG* 12
—-——— 18 OHLKI* 19
—-——— 25 OHLKK* 26
————— 4 - ——- 5
————— 11 ————- 12
————— 18 -~ ———- 19
PHEZU 4 PHEXK 5
PHEZZ 11 PHEZE 12
PHEZG 18 PHEZZ 19
————— 25 -————- 26
PHEZX 4 PHEXX 5
PHEZS 11 PHEZA 12
PHEZN 18 ————- 19
PHEXI 25 PHEZT 26
PHEZZ

PHEZT 4 PHEXC 5
PHBCA 11 PHEZM 12
PHBGX 18 PHBXS 19
PHBXM 25 PHBGM 26
PHBGX

20
27

13
20
27

13
20
27

13
20

13
20
27

13
20
27

13
20
27

28

(* FIN1373/4)

OYRCK
OYRCK
OYRCL
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Schedules (cont)

KLM1293/76 1 PHEZF 2 PHEZG 3 PHEZL 4 PHEXE 5
8 PHEZE 9 PHEZE 10 PHEXD 11 PHEZL 12
15 PHBXB 16 PHBXB 17 PHBXL 18 PHBCB 19
22 PHBXL 23 PHBXS 24 PHBXS 25 PHBGX 26
29 PHBGI 30 PHBXN 31 PHBXH - n/s
KLM1443 18 PH-EZC (ABZzdiv)
KLM1451 17 PH-EZF 28 PH-EZB (ABZdivs)
NOZ1640/1 1 ——- 2 ILNNHA 3 LNDYK 4 ---—- 5
8 ————- 9 LNENV 10 LNENP 11 ----- 12
15 ————- 16 LNNOD 17 LNDYY 18 —----- 19
22 LNENO 23 LNENM 24 --——-- 25 -———- 26
29 LNDYR 30 LNNIE 31 LNNITI
NSz3502/3 1 - 2 ————- 3 SERRT 4 ———-- 5
8 ————- 9 —\———- 10 SERRB 11 ----—- 12
15 ————- 16 ————- 17 SERRJ 18 ---—-- 19
22 ————- 23 —-———- 24 ———- 25 ————- 26
29 ——-—— 30 ————- 31 SERPJ
NSZz4463/4 15 ————- 16 SERPK 17 ---——- 18 ————- 19
22 ————- 23 SERPF 24 ———-- 25 ————- 26
29 ——-—— 30 SERRS 31 —----—-
QTR029/30 1 A7BCH 2 A7BCO 3 —----—- 4 ————- 5
8 ATACK 9 A7BCE 10 —----—- 11 ————- 12
15 A7BCU 16 A7BCP 17 ----- 18 -~ ———- 19
22 ATBCH 23 A7TBCT 24 —--—- 25 ————- 26
29 A7BCQ 30 A7BDA 31 —----—-
SAS2541/2 1 - 2 ————- 3 SEROS 4 -—--- 5
8 ————- 9 —\———- 10 ESACB 11 ---—-- 12
15 -\ ———- 16 —~———- 17 ESACP 18 ---—-- 19
22 ————- 23 ESACB 24 —-—-—- 25 ————- 26
29 ————- 30 ESACN 31 —-—-—-
THY1343/4 1 - 2 TCLTF* 3 ---- 4 TCLSU 5
8 ————- 9 TCLTB* 10 ---- 11 TCLSU 12
15 —\———- 16 TCLSU* 17 ---- 18 TCLSL 19
22 ————- 23 TCLTD* 24 ---- 25 TCLTG 26
29 ————- 30 TCLSK* 31 ---—-
VIR224/3 : 1 - 2 ————- 3 ———- 4 ———- 5
8 GVINE 9 —--—-—- 10 —~———- 11 ——-—- 12
15 GVGEM 16 ----- 17 ———-—- 18 —~———- 19
22 GVSXY 23 —---—- 24 ———- 25 ————- 26
29 GVNYC 30 —----—- 31 ————-
VLG7815/6 : 8 ————- 9 —\——- 10 —~———- 11 ——-—- 12
15 ————- 16 —~——- 17 ———-—- 18 —~———- 19
22 ————- 23 ECMIQ 24 ——-—- 25 ————- 26
29 ————- 30 ECMGF 31 —---—-
VLG8176/5 : 1 ————- 2 ECMGY 3 —--——-- 4 ECMHA 5
8 ————- 9 ECMHB 10 ---—-- 11 ECMHS 12
15 ————- 16 ECMOO 17 ----—- 18 ECMMU 19
22 --———- 23 ECMHA 24 —-—--- 25 ECMPV 26
29 --———- 30 —~——- 31 ———-
WZZz1407/8 15 ————- 16 HALVI 17 ---—- 18 ———-- 19
22 --———- 23 HALZF 24 —-—--- 25 —-———- 26
29 ————- 30 HALVH 31 ----—-
WzZZ1627/8 15 ————- 16 ———- 17 ————- 18 -~ ———- 19
22 HALTH 23 ----- 24 ————- 25 ————- 26
29 HALWP 30 —----- 31 ————-

PHEZC
PHEZZ
PHBXU
PHBXT

13
20
27

13
20
27

13
20
27

20
27

13
20
27

PHEZZ
PHBGG
PHBXH
PHBGC

ESACM

7 PHEXB
14 PHBXV
21 PHBXF
28 PHBGC

14
21
28

14
21
28 ESACG

13
TCJIVG* 20
TCJHN* 27

TCLSY 7 —--——-
TCLTI 14 —-——-
TCLSC 21 ---—-
TCLTF 28 ---—-
(* THY1345/6)

GVRAY
GVINE
GVKSS
GVINE

ECNGB
ECMKV
ECLVO

7 ECMGZ
14 ECMOB
21 ECMGZ
28
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Schedules (cont)

Wzz2225/6 : 8

WZZ3013/4

RYR A320 : 1

RYR B738M : 1

10
EZS : 10
EZY : 3
LOG : 18

Cargo/Mail
AWC6566/5 01

15
22
29
DHK2132/3 : 01

15
22
DHK2134/5 : 1

15
22
29
TAY : 1

15
22
29
NPT 1

15
22

Charters/ITs
TOM 1
15

22
29

9HLMB
9HIBJ

GTTNP
HBAYE
GUZMJ

16
23
30

9HLOT

4 GUZMI

GBVVK (GLAdiv)

OYSRK
OYSRF
OYSRK
OYSRK
OYSRK
GBMRB
GBMRB
GDHKN
GBMRB
GBMRA
GBMRA
GBMRA
GBMRA
GBMRA
OOTNN
OOTNN
OOTNN
OEIAP
OOTNQ
GPOWP
GPOWP
GPOWP
GPOWP

WK/WG
GTAWG
GTAWG
GTAWG
GTUKN

2 OYSRF
9 OYSRK
16 OYSRF
23 OYSRK
30 OYSRF
2 GBMRB
9 GBMRB
16 GBMRB
23 GBMRB
2 GBMRA
9 GBMRA
16 GBMRA
23 GBMRA
30 GBMRA
2 OOTNN
9 OEIAR
16 OOTNN
23 OEIAT
30 OOTNN
2 GPOWP
9 GPOWP
16 GPOWP
23 GPOWP

2 GTAWG
9 GTAWG
16 GTAWG
23 GTAWG
30 GTUKN

24

3
10
17
24
31

10
17
24
31

10
17
24

10
17
24
31

10
17
24
31

10
17
24

10
17
24
31

9HVUQ
9HVUN
9HVUM

GUZMJ

GTAWG
GTAWG
GTAWG
GTAWG
GTUKN

9HLOB/LMI 31 ---

GUZMJ

13 ——-—- 14 HALTA
20 —\——- 21 HALYD
27 -———- 28 HALJE
20 —~——- 21 -———-
27 -———- 28 ——-——-
6 ————- 7 ————-
13 ——-—- 14 ———-
20 —~——- 21 9HLOR
27 -———- 28 9HLMI
6 ————- 7 ————-
13 ——-—- 14 SPRZH
20 -————- 21 SPRZA
27 -———- 28 ——-——-
19 GUZMA 26 GUZMA
6 OYSRF 7 OYSRK
13 OYSRK 14 OYSRF
20 OYSRF 21 OYSRK
27 ————- 28 ————-
6 GBMRB* 7 GBMRB
--—- 13 GBMRB* 14 GBMRB

-—-—- 20 GDHKD* 21 GBMRB

5 ——-

26 ———-

GTAWG
GTAWG
GTAWG

11 ———-- 12
18 HALZE 19
25 HALZI 26
18 ————- 19
25 ————- 26

4 ————- 5
11 ———-- 12
18 ————- 19
25 ————- 26

4 ————- 5
11 ———-- 12
18 ————- 19
25 ————- 26

9 GUZMA 12

4 ————- 5
11 ————- 12
18 —\———- 19
25 ————- 26

4 ————- 5
11 ————- 12
18 —~———- 19
25 ————- 26

4 GBMRA*
11 GBMRA* 12 —--—-—-
18 GDHKS* 19 —--—-—-
25 ————-

4 OOTNN 5
11 OOTNP 12
18 OEIAQ 19
25 ————- 26

Plus 1

4 GPOWP 5
11 GpPOwWP 12
18 GPOWP 19
25 ————- 26

4 GTAWG 5
11 GTAWG 12
18 GTAWG 19
25 GTAWG 26

GTAWG

(* DHK206P/2133)
6 GBMRA 7 GBMRA
13 GBMRA 14 GBMRA
20 GBMRA 21 GBMRA
27 28
(* DHK2134/207P)
6 OOTNN 7 OOTNN
13 OOTNP 14 OOTNN
20 OEIAQ 21 OEIBO
27 ————- 28 ————-

6 GPOWP 7
13 14
20 21
27 28

6 GTAWG 7
13 GTAWG 14
20 GTAWG 21
27 GTUKN 28

GTAWG
GTAWG
GTAWG
GTUKN
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Sports Charters

EXS6344 1 G-JZBI (fm SVQ) - Spain v Scotland Football Women
RYR217/8 3 9H-LOU(TSF-VCE) - Edinburgh v Benetton Rugby
Santa Charters
TOM1366:7 1 G-TAWK 8 G-TAWG 15 G-TAWG 22 G-TAWG (KTT)
TOM1672:3 18 G-TAWG (KTT)
TOM1778:9 5 G-TAWG 12 G-TAWG 19 G-TAWG (KTT)
AWC8173 3 G-POWU (to IVL)
AWC8178 6 G-POWU (fm IVL)
EXS2113:4 11 G-JZHU 20 G-JZBC (ENF)
NOTES
EXS From 20th, NEW scheduled service to Innsbruck.
RYR From 1lst, NEW scheduled service to Cork.
From 4th, NEW scheduled service to Turin (last op Febll).
VIR : From 5th, NEW scheduled service to Barbados.
5 G-VRAY VIR927P/223 MAN-BGI; 8 G-VINE VIR927P/223 MAN-BGI;
26 G-VINE VIR923P/223 MAN-BGI
DHK 15 G-DHKN DHK2132/831P:832/2133 STN-EMA:EMA-STN
NPT 24 G-POWP NPTO01l0K/AWCO10W STN-STN
TAY 1 OE-IAE TAY4903 ARN-DUB; 24 OE-IAP TAY4125 LGG-LGG;
31 OO-TNN TAY4125 LGG-LGG
Flight No. ATC Callsign
AEE632/3 AEE2PH/633
AFR1686/7 AFR89BP/26LF
AFR1886/7 AFR62DN/91RH
BEL2063/4 BEL78D/72B
DLH962/3 DLH1KK/3PL
DLH964/5 DLH7KH/5RX
EDW310/1 EDW310E/311J
FIN1371/2 FIN7EH/2HA
FIN1373/4 FIN4PC/1AK
KLM1281/2 KLM1281/60R
KLM1293/76 KLM1293/64J
QTR29/30 QTR79J/03H
THY1343/4 THY1VN/2EQ
THY1345/6 THY6JQ/ 61K
VLG7815/6 VLG8QP/7816 (BCN)
VLG8176/5 VLG4VX/51JA (ORY) (VLG8176/51JA from 7th)
Wz71407/8 WZZ69HN/370 (WAW)
WZz71627/8 WZZ35LC/45AS  (GDN)
WZ72225/6 Wzz1068/1552 (BUD)
WZz73013/4 Wz78661/6211 (OTP)



	JANUARY 2021
	Schedules

	JANUARY 2021 (1)
	Sports Charters

	FEBRUARY 2021
	Schedules
	Sports Charters


	FEBRUARY 2021 (1)
	MARCH 2021
	Schedules

	MARCH 2021 (1)
	Sports Charters

	APRIL 2021
	Schedules

	APRIL 2021 (1)
	Sports Charters

	MAY 2021
	Schedules

	MAY 2021 (1)
	Misc Charters

	JUNE 2021
	Schedules

	JUNE 2021 (1)
	Schedules (cont)
	Sports Charters
	Misc Charters


	JUNE 2021 (2)
	JULY 2021
	Schedules

	JULY 2021 (1)
	Schedules (cont)

	JULY 2021 (2)
	Sports Charters
	Misc Charters

	AUGUST 2021
	Schedules

	AUGUST 2021 (1)
	Schedules (cont)

	AUGUST 2021 (2)
	Sports Charters
	Misc Charters

	SEPTEMBER 2021
	Schedules

	SEPTEMBER 2021 (1)
	Schedules (cont)

	SEPTEMBER 2021 (2)
	Schedules (cont)
	Sports Charters


	SEPTEMBER 2021 (3)
	IT Charters
	Misc Charters

	OCTOBER 2021
	Schedules

	OCTOBER 2021 (1)
	Schedules (cont)

	OCTOBER 2021 (2)
	Schedules (cont)
	Charters/ITs
	Sports Charters


	OCTOBER 2021 (3)
	Misc Charters

	NOVEMBER 2021
	Schedules

	NOVEMBER 2021 (1)
	Schedules (cont)

	NOVEMBER 2021 (2)
	Charters/ITs
	Sports Charters
	Misc Charters

	NOVEMBER 2021 (3)
	DECEMBER 2021
	Schedules

	DECEMBER 2021 (1)
	Schedules (cont)

	DECEMBER 2021 (2)
	Schedules (cont)
	Charters/ITs


	DECEMBER 2021 (3)
	Sports Charters
	Santa Charters


